HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
January 29,2007 Hearing Room D
8:30am Tapes 9-10
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2312 — Public Hearing
HB 2313 — Public Hearing
HB 2022 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9A

001 Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:33a.m.

HB 2312 & HB 2313 — PUBLIC HEARING

006 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

020 Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Oregon Advocacy Center
(EXHIBIT A, B,O)

089 Robert Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addictions and Mental Health
Division, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT D, E)

134 Rep. Kotek

136 Joondeph

154 Rep. Gelser

155 Nikkel

178 Chair Tomei

9A 179 Rep. Cowan

186 Nikkel

199 Rep. Cowan

208 Joondeph

238 Nikkel

245 Chair Tomei

246 Nikkel

268 Rep. Olson



280
285
291
298
305
343
345

HB 2022 — PUBLIC HEARING
348

356
359
365
368
381
383
389
408
409
420
427
432
443
10 A 012
020

033

049
062
067
069
10A 074
079
081
086
090
097

HB 2022 — WORK SESSION
101

108

112
119
121
127
129
130

136
139

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

Nikkel

Chair Tomei

Chair recesses meeting at 8:55a.m.
Chair reconvenes meeting at 9:02a.m.

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Chair Tomei

Patricia O’Sullivan, Department of Human Services
Chair Tomei

O’Sullivan

Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

O’Sullivan

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Chair Tomei

O’Sullivan

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Olson

O’Sullivan

Robert Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addictions and Mental health
Division, Department of Human Services

MaryLou Fandelise, Mental Health Nursing Supervisor, Oregon
State Hospital

Rep. Olson

Fandelise

Chair Tomei

Fandalise

Chair Tomei

Nikkel

O’Sullivan

Chair Tomei

O’Sullivan

Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Olson moves to ADOPT HB 2022-1
amendments dated 01/19/07.

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Chair Tomei

Rep. Cowan

Rep. Olson

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei



158 Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting 9:20a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2313, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1p

HB 2313, & HB 2312, Introduction to Oregon Advocacy Center letter, Bob Joondeph, 1p
HB 2312, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1p

HB 2312, written testimony, Robert Nikkel, 1p

HB 2313, written testimony, Robert Nikkel, 2pp

HB 2022, -1 amendment, staff, 1p
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