HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

January 29, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30am Tapes 9-10

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Tina Kotek Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2312 – Public Hearing HB 2313 – Public Hearing HB 2022 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9 A		
	001	Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:33a.m.
HB 2312 & HI	3 2313 – PUBLIC HEA	ARING
	006	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	020	Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Oregon Advocacy Center
		(EXHIBIT A, B,C)
	089	Robert Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addictions and Mental Health
		Division, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT D, E)
	134	Rep. Kotek
	136	Joondeph
	154	Rep. Gelser
	155	Nikkel
	178	Chair Tomei
9 A	179	Rep. Cowan
186	Nikkel	
	199	Rep. Cowan
	208	Joondeph
238 245	238	Nikkel
		Chair Tomei
	246	Nikkel
	268	Rep. Olson

	280	Chair Tomei
	285	Rep. Gelser
	203	Chair Tomei
	298	Nikkel
	305	Chair Tomei
	343	Chair recesses meeting at 8:55a.m.
	345	Chair reconvenes meeting at 9:02a.m.
HB 2022 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	chan reconveres meeting at 9.02a.m.
110 2022 101	348	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	356	Chair Tomei
	359	Patricia O'Sullivan, Department of Human Services
	365	Chair Tomei
	368	O'Sullivan
	381	Chair Tomei
	383	Rep. Kotek
	389	O'Sullivan
	408	Chair Tomei
	409	Rep. Maurer
	420	Chair Tomei
	427	O'Sullivan
	432	Rep. Maurer
	443	Rep. Olson
10 A	012	O'Sullivan
	020	Robert Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addictions and Mental health
		Division, Department of Human Services
	033	MaryLou Fandelise, Mental Health Nursing Supervisor, Oregon
		State Hospital
	049	Rep. Olson
	062	Fandelise
	067	Chair Tomei
10.4	069	Fandalise
10 A	074	Chair Tomei
	079	Nikkel
	081 086	O'Sullivan Chair Tamai
	080	Chair Tomei O'Sullivan
	090	Chair Tomei
<u>HB 2022 – WO</u>		
$\frac{110}{2022} - WO$	101	Chair Tomei
	101	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves to ADOPT HB 2022-1
	100	amendments dated 01/19/07.
	112	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	119	Chair Tomei
	121	Rep. Cowan
	127	Rep. Olson
	129	VOTE: 7-0-0
	130	Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	136	Rep. Kotek
	139	Chair Tomei

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2313, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1p
- B. HB 2313, & HB 2312, Introduction to Oregon Advocacy Center letter, Bob Joondeph, 1p
- C. HB 2312, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1p
- D. HB 2312, written testimony, Robert Nikkel, 1p
- E. HB 2313, written testimony, Robert Nikkel, 2pp
- F. HB 2022, -1 amendment, staff, 1p